
RESOLUTION NO. 2018-04-52 

ST A TE OF GEORGIA 
COUNTY FULTON 

A RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE A FEE FOR A BUSINESS LICENSE FOR THE 
OPERATION OF A SHORT-TERM RENTAL UNIT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 26, 
"LICENSES, PERMITS AND MISCELLANEOUS REGULATIONS," ARTICLE X, 
"SHORT-TERM RENTAL UNITS" OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY 
OF SANDY SPRINGS 

WHEREAS, Chapter 26, Article 10 of the Sandy Springs Code of Ordinances (the "Ordinance") allows 
for the establishment and operation of Short-Term Rental Units within the City of Sandy Springs; and 

WHEREAS, in addition to other municipal, state and federal requirements, Chapter 26, Article 10 requires 
an owner, platform or manager of a Short-Term Rental Unit to obtain a business license from the City for 
its operation; and 

WHEREAS, in addition to the administrative fees associated with a new license application, the Code of 
Ordinances provides that fees for licenses pursuant to Chapter 26, Article 10 be established by resolution 
of City Council. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANDY 
SPRINGS, GEORGIA, AND IT IS RESOLVED BY THE AUTHORITY OF SAID CITY COUNCIL 
AS FOLLOWS: 

A fee of fifty dollars and 00/100 ($50.00) is hereby established for a business license to operate a Short­ 
Term Rental Unit pursuant to Chapter 26, Article 10 of the Sandy Springs Code of Ordinances and all other 
applicable state and federal law. Such fee does not include any administrative fees associated with a new 
license application. Such fee does not include or excuse the collection or remittance of any applicable 
lodging tax or occupancy tax. 

RESOLVED this the 3rd day of April, 2018. 

Approved: 

Attest: 

(Seal) 
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